This mean “chronic homelessness” 
has increased since 2019, when 52% reported being 
homeless for more than a year.

59% of people stated they have been homeless for 
three years or longer, up from 41% in 2019.

Veteran homelessness has decreased 6% since 2019.

Four thousand three hundred fourteen (4,314) people 
report having a chronic disability.

Most people experiencing homelessness for the 

first time say they fell into homelessness before 
the pandemic started in 2020. Many think that 
the pandemic would have caused an increase in 
homelessness but eviction protections and an increase